#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of
the State of Illinois,

Plaintiff,

vs.

PCB No. 2021-026
(Enforcement)

YAK MAT, LLC, a Mississippi Limited Liability
Company, BIRCH CREEK TIMBER, LLC, an
Illinois Limited Liability Company, and
LEON STUTZMAN, an Individual,

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Illinois Attorney General's Office

Defendants.

Emma L. Hudspath

Assistant Attorney General

500 South Second Street

Springfield, Illinois 62701

Via email: hudspathe@atg.il.us

Hearing Officer Carol Webb

**IPCB** 

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, IL 62794-927

Via email: webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

Yak Mat, LLC c/o CT Corporation System, Registered Agent 208 LaSalle Street, Suite 814 Chicago, Illinois 60604 Via First Class Mail

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, the undersigned has filed an Entry of Appearance on behalf of the Defendants, BIRCH CREEK TIMBER, LLC and LEON STUTZMAN, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

BY:

BIRCH CREEK TIMBER, LLC and LEON

STUTZMAN, Respondents

BY:

RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C., their

attorneys

BY:

Amy L. Jackson, Attorney

2021-26 Page 1 of 2

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/6/2020

## **Attorneys for Defendants Birch Creek & Stutzman:**

Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. Amy L. Jackson, Attorney (#6226466) 232 West State Street, P. O. Box 550 Jacksonville, Illinois 62651 Telephone: (217) 245-6177

Fax: (217) 243-7322

Email: ajackson@rblawyers.net

## Attorney for Plaintiff:

Illinois Attorney General's Office
Emma L. Hudspath, Assistant Attorney General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62701
Telephone: (217) 782-9031
Email: ehudspath@atg.state.il.us

## Yak Mat, LLC:

c/o CT Corporation System, Registered Agent 208 LaSalle Street, Suite 814 Chicago, Illinois 60604

#### **Hearing Officer:**

Carol Webb Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Email: webbc@ipcb.il.us

#### **PROOF OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing instrument was served upon all parties to the above cause to each of the attorneys of record herein at their respective addresses disclosed on the pleadings on November 3, 2020, by:

XU.S. Mail (Yak Mat only)Hand DeliveredFederal Express	FAX Overnight Courier X Other: e-filing
r cacrai Express	\ Other. e-ning
Signature: Culon	

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/6/2020

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	) ) )
Plaintiff,	) )
vs.	) PCB No. 2021-026 (Enforcement)
YAK MAT, LLC, a Mississippi Limited Liability	)
Company, BIRCH CREEK TIMBER, LLC, an	j
Illinois Limited Liability Company, and	j
LEON STUTZMAN, an Individual,	į
Defendants.	<b>'</b>

#### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW the law firm of RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C. by Attorney Amy L. Jackson, and hereby enters its appearance as attorneys of record for BIRCH CREEK TIMBER, LLC and LEON STUTZMAN, Defendants herein.

Respectfully submitted,

BY: RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C.,

attorneys for BIRCH CREEK TIMBER, LLC

and LEON STUTZMAN

BY:

Amy L. Jackson, Attorney

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/6/2020

# Attorneys for Defendants Birch Creek & Stutzman:

Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. Amy L. Jackson, Attorney (#6226466) 232 West State Street, P. O. Box 550 Jacksonville, Illinois 62651 Telephone: (217) 245-6177

Fax: (217) 243-7322

Email: ajackson@rblawyers.net

### Attorney for Plaintiff:

Illinois Attorney General's Office Emma L. Hudspath, Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 Telephone: (217) 782-9031

Email: ehudspath@atg.state.il.us

### Yak Mat, LLC:

c/o CT Corporation System, Registered Agent 208 LaSalle Street, Suite 814 Chicago, Illinois 60604

### **Hearing Officer:**

Carol Webb Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Email: webbc@ipcb.il.us

#### **PROOF OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing instrument was served upon all parties to the above cause to each of the attorneys of record herein at their respective addresses disclosed on the pleadings on November 3, 2020, by:

<u>x</u> U.S. Mail (Yak Mat only)	FAX
Hand Delivered	Overnight Courier
Federal Express	X Other: e-mail
Signature:	hal